Putting Residents First



BUILDING CONTROL SECTION

The Building (Local Authority Charges) Regulations 2010

The London Borough of Harrow Building Regulations Charging Scheme No. 13, 2024 (the Charging Scheme)

In accordance with Regulation 3(1)(a) and (b) of the Building (Local Authority Charges) Regulations 2010, I give notice that the Council has fixed by means of its Building Regulations Charging Scheme No. 13, 2024 charges for or in connection with the performance of their functions relating to Building Regulations.

The London Borough of Harrow Building Regulations Charging Scheme No. 13, 2024 comes into effect on the 6^{th} April 2024

A copy of The London Borough of Harrow Building Regulations Charging Scheme No. 13, 2024 is available for inspection, free of charge, by emailing <u>bcontrol@harrow.gov.uk</u>

Dated: 1 March 2024

Signed:

Title: Head of Building Control

Address: Building Control, PO Box 37, Harrow, HA3 3QZ

